3/09 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	0/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	iso sass Pasinana maceniari cinca	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10361	9532 Its or the new address(es) below]
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Paul Baker Conrad Wright	Name: Thales Underwater Systems PTY Limited	
	Internal Address:	cordation 8:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:	Received 1211
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		\$ 600 July
Execution Date(s). October 19, 2009	274 Victoria Road	E MAR ELOO!
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		Se Sur Boco
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Rydalmere	GI'IIC HES
Government Interest Assignment	State: New South Wales	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip 2116	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	1
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
This application 13/062210		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00]
Internal Address. Atty. Dkt 747018002US00	7. 10tal fee (37 CFR 121(fi) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment information	
State WA Zip: 98111-1247		
Phone Number: Fax Number	Deposit Account Number 50-0665	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
_ 6m. 000	March 3, 2011 Date	
Signature John M. Wechkin - 42,216	03/99/2011 KNGUYENI 800000002 500	65 13062210
Name of Person Signing	sheet jattaconnests.	J

74701-8002 US00/LEGAL20346188 1

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paul BAKER, an Australian citizen, residing at 7 Carolyn Close, Castle Hill, New South Wales 2154, Australia; and Conrad WRIGHT, an Australian citizen, residing at 10 Karri Place, Alfords Point, New South Wales 2234, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND DEVICES FOR UNDERWATER DEPLOYMENT OF A STRUCTURE for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 28 August 2009 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2009/001115.

AND WHEREAS, THALES UNDERWATER SYSTEMS PTY LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at 274 Victoria Road, Rydalmere, New South Wales 2116, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0518

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this _	Ninuteerth	day of	Ochober 2009	
			Do	
		Paul B	AKER SAKER	
	0.0			
Witness:	anthon Rid I	Date:	19/10/09	
Witness:	VI How		19/10/09	
	J. W.			
			1 1	
Dated this _	VIDETEENTH	day of	19/10/09 DETOBUR 2000	9
_			C. Wight.	
		Conra	d WRIGHT!	
-	\	001110		
Witness:	Their	Date:	19/10/09	
Mitness!	Cather Rich &	- Date:	19/10/09	

PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0519 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 03/07/2011

13062210

date: 03-07-2011

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation	
03-03-2011	LET	3	EFSW	US 1306221002F	21	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0520